

**CS No. 124/19**

**M/S SWIKRITI TRAVELS VS. M/S MINI POCKET OPC PVT.  
LTD. AND ORS**

**08.02.2019**

**Fresh suit received on assignment from the Court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South East, Saket, New Delhi. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Ms. Sweta Kapoor, counsel for plaintiff.

Plaint perused. Arguments heard.

At request of counsel for plaintiff, defendants no. 3, 5 and 6 are ordered to be deleted from array of parties. Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties alongwith PF.

Plaintiff is also directed to file duplicate copy of plaint. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that the same shall be filed during course of the day. Heard.

Issue summons of the suit to defendants no. 1, 2 and 4 on filing of appropriate PF/Speed Post for **18.04.2019**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**08.02.2019**