

CS DJ 124/19

MS SWIKRITI TRAVELS Vs. M/S MINI POCKET OPC PVT. LTD.

**18.04.2019**

Present: Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, defendant still remained unserved because of incomplete / incorrect address.

Let, fresh / correct address of the defendant be filed within four weeks from today and thereafter, process in terms of previous order be issued for **19.08.2019**. Dasti allowed.

**(Mohinder Virat )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**18.04.2019**

**At this stage**

**At 11.17 AM**

Present: Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Vasaundra Nagrain, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant.

Taken on record.

Let written statement be filed by the defendant within 30

cont....

days from today with advance copy to the opposite counsel.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file replication, if any on the date already fixed i.e. **19.08.2019**.

**(Mohinder Virat )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**18.04.2019**