

CS DJ124/19

M/S SWIKRITI TRAVELS Vs. M/S MINI POCKET OPC PVT.
LTD.

19.08.2019

Present: Ms. Ishmita Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
proprietor of plaintiff.

Ms. Vasundra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

As per judicial record written statement alongwith an
application u/O 8 R 1 CPC has been moved on behalf of the
defendant. Copy is already stated to have been supplied to the
opposite party.

Now put up for filing of replication, if any and reply to
the aforesaid miscellaneous application with advance copy to the
opposite party for **22.11.2019**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
19.08.2019