

CS DJ 124/19

M/S SWIKRITI TRAVELS Vs. M/S MINI POCKET OPC PVT.  
LTD.

**25.02.2020**

Present: Sh. Sarabjeet kaur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff.

Sh. Vasundhara, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that though amended plaint has been filed on record by the plaintiff but it has not been amended actually as there are still the references of defendant no. 4 and 5 which have been deleted by the plaintiff from the array of parties.

Heard. Considered. Amended plaint perused.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to correct his plaint subject to payment of cost of Rs.5000/- out of which Rs.2500/- to be deposited with DLSA, SE and Rs.2500/- to be paid to the defendant.

Amended written statement to the amended plaint be filed by the defendant further submitted by the Ld. Counsel for defendant that documents at page no. 169 to 238 are not legible.

Legible copies be filed on record before the next date by

cont...

serving an advance copy to the defendant.

Now to come up for filing of replication, if any, admission-denial of documents, if any and for framing of issues on **11.05.2020**.

**(Neelam Singh )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**25.02.2020 (J)**