

21 CS DJ 124/19 M/S SWIKRITI TRAVELS Vs. M/S MINI
POCKET OPC PVT. LTD.

20.10.2020

Present: Mr. Urfin Haider, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Vasundra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/9904-9971 dated 26.09.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence the matter is taken up through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

Amended plaint has not been filed by plaintiff till date. Even the cost has not been paid. Subject to payment of another cost of Rs. 2500/- to be paid to the defendant, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file amended plaint by serving an advance copy upon the defendant, thereupon, defendant to file his written statement by serving an advance copy upon the plaintiff and accordingly, plaintiff may file his replication.

Now, to come up for completion of pleadings, A/D of documents and for framing of issues on **15.01.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
20.10.2020