

CS DJ 124/19

M/S SWIKRITI TRAVELS Vs. M/S MINI POCKET OPC PVT.
LTD.

15.01.2021

Present: Sh. R.K. Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Vasundra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/15508-15585 dated 24.12.2021 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence, the matter is taken up through video conferencing using Cisco Webex application.

Amended plaint has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that she has received the copy of amended plaint only yesterday and the same is not legible.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to file legible copies of the documents from page no. 169 to 238.

Further an application has been filed on behalf of defendant for waiver of cost.

Heard. Considered.

In the interest of justice and reasons mentioned in the application, the cost of Rs.500/- imposed upon the defendant vide order dated 20.10.2020 is hereby waived of. Application is allowed

and disposed of accordingly.

Now to come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and for framing of issues on **16.03.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
15.01.2021