

Item No. 01

CS DJ No. 124/19

M/s Swikriti Travels v. M/s Mini Pocket OPC Pvt. Ltd.

07.01.2026

**Present:** Sh. Rahul Aggarwal (through video conferencing),  
learned counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shaurya Katoch (through video conferencing),  
learned proxy for Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath, learned  
counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 2.

Vide order dated 08.02.2019, names of defendant nos  
3, 5 and 6 were already deleted from the array of  
parties.

**Defendant no. 4 Sachin Kwatra is still unserved.**

Submission heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to take  
suitable instructions qua defendant no. 4 Sachin Kwatra and  
move appropriate application.

In view of the submissions, needful may be done on  
or before the next date.

List the case for further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge - 02  
South-East District  
Saket Courts, Delhi  
07.01.2026 / bh**